Godzilla Inc. is a maker of fine electric transformers (the things Godzilla stomps that explode in a large shower of sparks.) An electric transformer has a case, four coils and two insulated ports. While Godzilla can in fact make all of the components, they can also purchase them. Next year Godzilla expects to sell 7,000 transformers. The costs for each component are given in table 1.
	
	Case
	Coil
	Ports

	Make
	150
	32.50
	21.00

	Buy
	175
	47.50
	24.00


There are several manufacturing steps that are involved in making each component. The time it takes to make a component is given in minutes and the machine availability is given in hours.
	
	Case
	Coil
	Ports
	Machine hours available

	Coater
	2.5
	18
	14
	2000

	Winder
	12
	21
	
	2400

	Shaper
	17
	2
	7
	2400

	Milling
	16
	0
	9
	2000


What is optimal cost of meeting next years sales?

